Our Ref: 329/2023

JULY 2023



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. The name of the trust's maternity management system

## We use K2 Medical Systems

2. The name of the IT system used to record observations during delivery, if different from the maternity management system

## The same system

3. Whether the trust provides Remote Patient Monitoring applications to pregnant women

## Yes we use the Hampton BP App for monitoring bold pressure

- 4. The name of the trust's Electronic Patient Record system No EPR in place
- 5. The contract expiry dates for all the above

March 2024